Certificate No : TKY17821-EL002
1/3AC-2A (2021.01)
Type Approval Certificate
[ Explosion-Proof Electrical Equipment ]
KOREAN REGISTER
General Manager of
Marine & Ocean Equipment Team
This certificate is signed electronically in

the EB3L lamp barrier or Relay barrier and Lamp barrier certified by
the Society is to be applied to this product.
3) Type Designation
- EB3P-Zabcd(N)
a = Construction ;
U : U Series, Nil : No Designation
b = Fitting Size ;
N : Ф30, Nil: No Designation
c = Rated Voltage ;
12 : 12 V, Nil : No designation
d = Operation ;
F : intermittent Sound, C : Continuous Sound, Nil : No Designation
2. Approved Drawings and Documents
1) Drawings
- A49020, A49021, A49022, A45720, A37487
2) Ex Certificate
- FM Approval : FM16US0364X
- ATEX Approval : Presafe 15 ATEX 6163X, Issue 2
3. Test Reports, etc.
1) Environmental / EMC Test Report
- LIC 12-20-011, LIC 12-20-010
2) Ex test report
- IB-NK-002-2
B. Approval Condition
1. Application & Limitation
1) This approval is granted on the basis of the test reports and the approved documentation.
2) Degree of protection is to be complied with Rule Pt.6 Ch.1 Sec.2 201.2.(5).
3) Explosion-proof certification by a notified/recognized Certification Body is not covered
by this certificate. Ratings and Special Condition for Safe Use in hazardous areas are to
be obtained from the relevant valid Ex-Certificate.
2. Individual Product Cert. and Drawing Approval Requirement
1) Individual Product Certification is not required.
3. Marking
1) The product or packing is to be marked with the manufacturer's name and type designation
on a suitable position.
Certificate No : TKY17821-EL002Appendix 1
Product Description and/or Approval Condition
Date of Issue : 2 August 2024
3/3AC-2A (2021.01)
4. Others
1) Test condition
=========================================================================================
Test Condition Remark
=========================================================================================
EMC All locations including the bridge and deck zone Up to 6GHz
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Temperature -25 ~ +70℃ -
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Vibration Acceleration ±0.7g -
=========================================================================================
＜ End of Certificate ＞